ROSTER OF PUBLIC AGENCY MEMBERS

Central California Irrigation District

Members of this Board are required to file conflict of interest Disclosure Statements

MEMBERSHIP SELECTION: Elected

MEMBERSHIP

	NAME	REPRESENTING	TERM EXPIRES
1	Kirk Jensen	Division 1 Stanislaus/Merced County	12/4/2026
2	Andrew Bloom	Division 2 Merced County	12/6/2024
3	Chris Medeiros	Division 3 Merced County	12/6/2024
4	Gregory William Obanion	Division 4 Merced County	12/4/2026
5	Eric Fontana	Division 5 Fresno County	12/6/2024

MEETINGS	:	Second & Fourth Wednesdays of each month at 8:30 a.m. at the District Office, 1335 West I Street, Los Banos CA
CONTACT:		Crystal Guintini
MAILING A	DDRESS:	P O Box 1231 Los Banos, CA 93635 Phone: 209-826-1421 Fax: 209-826-3184 Email: cguintini@ccidwater.org Website: www.ccidwater.org
REVISED:	10/4/2026	
FILE:	DI06	

For Additional Information Regarding This Agency Please See the Fact Sheet. For Corrections Please Notify Board of Supervisors, 567-4926